
Hank:
The Outermost House by Henry Beston -- https://www.goodreads.com/work/quotes/308220-the-
outermost-house-a-year-of-life-on-the-great-beach-of-cape-cod 

Ken:
Talking to the Moon by John Joseph Matthews -- https://www.abebooks.com/signed/Talking-Moon-
MATHEWS-John-Joseph-University/17188042427/bd 

Caryn:
Four Souls by Louise Erdrich -- https://www.harpercollins.com/author/cr-100712/louise-erdrich/ 
Vanishing Present by Dick Allen - https://www.poetryfoundation.org/poets/dick-allen 

Danny: 
Wicked River: The Mississippi When Last It Ran Wild by Lee Sandlin -- 
https://www.amazon.com/Wicked-River-Mississippi-When-Last/dp/0307473570 
On the Road by Jack Kerouac (original scroll) - 
https://www.nytimes.com/2007/08/19/books/review/Sante2-t-1.html 

Meredith:
God Was An Englishman, Theirs Was the Kingdom, and Give Us This Day by R. F. Delderfield – 
Swann Family Saga books - https://www.orderofbooks.com/authors/rf-delderfield/

Ron:
Walk Two Moons, Love That Dog, and Hate That Cat by Sharon Creech -- 
https://www.sharoncreech.com/ 

Nancy: 
Mind the Light by Suellen Wedmore -- https://www.goodreads.com/topic/show/17896941-mind-the-
light-chapbook-by-suellen-wedmore 
Brutal Telling and other mysteries by Louise Penny -- https://www.louisepenny.com/ 

Joey:
Conflict Resolution for Holy Beings by Joy Harjo -- http://joyharjo.com/ 
Heartland by Sarah Smarsh -- https://www.sarahsmarsh.com/ 
Becoming by Michelle Obama -- https://becomingmichelleobama.com/ 

LaVetta:
Books by Byrd Baylor -- http://www.cincopuntos.com/authors_detail.sstg?id=5 and 
http://ediblebajaarizona.com/desert-dwellers-know-tribute-byrd-baylor 
To Those Who See by Gwen Frostic -- https://www.gwenfrostic.com/ 
Back When I Was Alive by George Paris

Thomas:
Jenny Diski -- https://www.newyorker.com/books/page-turner/the-debt-we-owe-to-jenny-diski 
Water Touching Stone by Elliot Pattison -- https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Eliot_Pattison 
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